STEFF

- sealing and service under pressure

Declaration of Compliance | Page:lof2

for EPDM 4660 Approved date:16.10.2018

Version. No. 1

Company and manufacturing address:

STEFFCAA/S
Romsgvej 24
5800 Nyborg

Phone: +45 6531 3102

Business code: CVR no. DK20768509

Contact: quality manager Martin Steffensen
E-mail: martin@steffca.dk

www.steffca.dk / www.isocare.dk

Identification of

product:
e Product name EPDM 4660
e Number FKM EPDM 4660 GASKET
e Description EPDM 4660 is suitable for all aquatic and acidic foods
e Materials Rubber
Definition:

STEFFCA A/S is a leading supplier of gaskets and technical insulation solutions.

STEFFCA’s wide range of solutions are used in industries such as the chemical process industry, the
food industry, power plants, heating plants, shipping, engineering, the offshore industry and many
other places. A part of the materials is food contact material that consist of several different
materials, such as plastic, silicone, rubber, that all come into contact with the food or beverage.

Date, Signature and Stamp of the Manager

Quality Manager Martin Steffensen
E-mail: martin@steffca.dk

Signature

Ite 1=/8




S.TE F F cn@ Declaration of Compliance |Page:20f2
~ sealing and service under pressure for EPDM 4660 Approved date:16.10.2018
Version. No. 1

General EU compliance:
The complete articles comply with Regulation 1935/2004/EC as the components comply with one of

the national requirements or guidelines specified in Table 1.

The articles, and components, are manufactured in compliance with Regulation 2023/2006/EC.
Denmark:

The articles comply with the Danish regulation BEK. No. 822 of 26.06.2013

For materials where no mandatory DK/EU requirements exist, STEFFCA A/S regards compliance with
the following regulations and guidelines as sufficient proof that the components in question comply
with Regulation 1935/2004/EC, Article 3:
e EU national regulations regarding food contact materials
¢ National Guidelines: German BfR Recommendations
e International guidelines: The Council of Europe Policy Statements and Guides. Nordic Council
Guidelines.
e Third country national regulations: USA (FDA-CFR 21-parts 170 to 199 — Item 177.2600 (e),
Code of Federal Regulations. Swizz ordinances.

Compliance with EU requirements:
Compliance of the finished articles to 1935/2004/EC, Article 3, is ensured by each component

complying with one or more of the requirements specified in Table 1

TABLE 1
" National regulation or guideline used to demonstrate
Typeof material compliance with 1935/2004/EC
X Rubber
[] Plastics Mandatory EU requirements, 10/2011/EU, see Annex 2
[] Silicones

The equipment is intended for contact with the following food categories:

= Distilled water 4 hours 100°C.
X Acidic 3 % w/v 4 hours 100°C.

At temperature up to: 40 °C,
and a duration of up to: 24 Xhours/[_ldays/[_Imonths

Other relevant usage specifications or restrictions:

This Declaration of Compliance is based on:
[X] Declaration(s) from the suppliers of materials, treatments, surface coatings or components
used for the manufacture of the materials or articles referred to in this declaration
X Practical tests

We keep records of all appropriate documentation, such as test reports and Declarations of
compliance from suppliers, in support of this Declaration of Compliance This documentation will be
made available if requested by the competent authorities.




